Data sheet
Electric expansion valves
Types AKVA 10, 15 & 20
DKRCC.PD.VA1.B6.02 | 520H0518 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2018.01
AKVA are electric expansion valves designed for
ammonia refrigerating plant.
The AKVA valves are normally controlled by a
controller from Danfoss’ range of ADAP-KOOL®

Recommended strainer for AKVA 15 / 20
For further information: see Danfoss catalogue DKRCI.PD.FN1.A
Strainer type Code no.
House Strainer insert 100 mm
FIA 20 D STR 148B5343 148H3122
FIA 25 D STR 148B5443
148H3123FIA 32 D STR 148B5544
FIA 40 D STR 148B5625
FIA 50 D STR 148B5713 148H3157
On plants with ammonia and similar industrial
plant a strainer must be mounted in front of
AKVA 15 and AKVA 20.
AKVA 10 has built-in strainer and external strainer
is not necessary.
Data sheet | Electric expansion valves, types AKVA 10, 15 & 20
DKRCC.PD.VA1.B6.02 | 520H0518 | 6© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2018.01
Piston
Type  Code no. Contents
AKVA 15-1 068F5265 1 pcs. piston assembly
1 pcs. gasket
1 pcs. O-ring
2 pcs. labels
AKVA 15-2 068F5266
AKVA 15-3 068F5267
AKVA 15-4 068F5268
Gasket set 068F5264 Complete
gasket set
Piston
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 20-0.6 042H2039
1 pcs. piston assembly
3 pcs. O-rings
AKVA 20-1 042H2040
AKVA 20-2 042H2041
AKVA 20-3 042H2042
AKVA 20-4 042H2043
AKVA 20-5 042H2044
Orifice set
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 20-0.6 068F5270 Main orifice, dia.  8 mm
Pilot orifice, dia. 1.8 mm
2 pcs. Al. gaskets
O-ring
AKVA 20-1 068F5270
AKVA 20-2 068F5270
AKVA 20-3 068F5270
AKVA 20-4 068F5271 Main orifice, dia. 14 mm
Pilot orifice, dia. 2.4 mm
2 pcs. Al. gaskets
O-ring
AKVA 20-5 068F5271
Gasket set 042H0160 Complete gasket set for
new and old valves
Ordering (continued)
Spare parts
AKVA 10
Orifice
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 10-1 068F0526
1 pcs. orifice
1 pcs. Al.  gasket
1 pcs. cap for coil
AKVA 10-2  068F0527
AKVA 10-3 068F0528
AKVA 10-4 068F0529
AKVA 10-5 068F0530
AKVA 10-6 068F0531
AKVA 10-7 068F0532
AKVA 10-8 068F0533
Filter Code no. Contents
068F0540
10 pcs. filters
10 pcs. Al. gaskets
Upper part
068F5045
1 pcs. armature
1 pcs. armature tube
1 pcs. Al. gasket
AKVA 15
Orifice set Code no. Contents
   068F5261
Main orifice
Pilot orifice
Al gaskets
O-rings
Gasket
Upper part
068F5045
1 pcs. armature
1 pcs. armature tube
1 pcs. Al. gasket
Filter
068F0540 10 pcs. filters
10 pcs. Al. gaskets
AKVA 20
Upper part Code no. Contents
068F5045
1 pcs. armature
1 pcs. armature tube
1 pcs. Al. gasket
Data sheet | Electric expansion valves, types AKVA 10, 15 & 20
DKRCC.PD.VA1.B6.02 | 520H0518 | 7© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2018.01
Ordering (continued)
Coils for AKVA valves
AKVA
10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
AKVA
10-6
AKVA
10-7
10-8
AKVA
15-1
15-2
15-3
15-4
AKVA
20-1
20-2
20-3
AKVA
20-4
20-5
D.C. coils Code no.